'|§ Seattle
|I’" Special Events Office

Special Events Committee Meeting Agenda

10:00 AM - 11:40 AM
Thursday, October 13", 2022
Via Web Conference

TIME

TOPIC

REPRESENTATIVES

10:00-10:20

Committee Discussions: All Committee Members

¢ Roundtable/announcements

e Review Previous Meeting Minutes and
Vote for Adoption [Quorum needed]

e Public Comment (as needed)

e Post-Event Review and Comments:

[Event Dates: 9/8/2022 through 10/12/2022]

| Event Start Date ‘

Name of Event

9/8/2022

9/9/2022

9/9/2022

9/9/2022
9/10/2022
9/10/2022
9/10/2022
9/10/2022
9/13/2022
9/15/2022
9/15/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/16/2022
9/17/2022
9/17/2022
9/17/2022
9/17/2022
9/18/2022
9/20/2022
9/23/2022
9/23/2022
9/23/2022
9/24/2022
9/24/2022

9/24/2022

Omnivorous Outdoors

Cider Summit Seattle

San Gennaro Festival Seattle

University of Washington Husky Marching Band Rally

Langston Hughes Performing Arts Institute 50th Anniversary Celebration
Leschi Art Walk

Banger in the Hanger: Boxing Match & Car Show

C-ID Night Market

Starbucks Investor Relations 2022

Google Global 5K

Boats Afloat Show

Fremont Oktoberfest

Amazon Builder Days

St. Benedict Wallingford Wurst Festival

Orca Half Marathon

Queen Anne Days

Seattle St. Jude Run/Walk

Wa Na Wari's Walk the Block 2022: Black Arts Center

Seattle Row for the Cure

University of Washington Academic Year Student Move-in

Magnuson Night Markets — September (monthly at Hanger 30)

Bite of Broadview

Georgetown Morgue Haunted House (multiple dates through November)
Sustainable Ballard Festival

March & Rally Calling for 'The Universal Abolition of Nuclear Weapons'

R Day
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9/24/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
10/1/2022
10/1/2022
10/1/2022
10/1/2022
10/2/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/8/2022
10/8/2022
10/8/2022
10/9/2022
10/9/2022
10/10/2022

The Great Pumpkin Weigh Off

Mass of the Holy Spirit

Toth Construction Oktoberfest
Ballard Beast

Mercer Island Sausage Pull

U District Food Walk

The Palengke at FCS

Tail of the Lake Regatta

Seattle Fresh Hop Beer Festival
Seattle Greek Festival

Water Lantern Festival

Walk to End Colon Cancer Seattle
Puget Sound Heart and Stroke Walk
University of Washington Dawg Dash
Double Tenth Flag Raising and Parade
Indigenous Peoples' Day Celebration March

10:20-10:40 | T'Challaween 2022 Michael McPhearson [South Seattle Emerald]
Sunday, August 28, 2022
Beacon Hill Precinct(s): South
Notes: New Event DON District(s): Southeast
Park use; Street use
10:40-11:40 | Committee Discussion: Partial Closure Randy Wiger, Chair

for Process improvements

AND

Discussion for capping # of permits in
2023

a. Closure timeline and messaging for
suspending accepting new
applications for 6 to 8 weeks.

b. Identification of needed cooperation
from specific departments in the
process improvements.

c. Discussion of collaboration schedule
with specific department
representatives regarding process
improvements.

Join from the meeting link

https://seattle.webex.com/seattle/j.php?MTID=mb6b52fad70332bbeel1d959e650e4b7ec

Join by meeting number
Meeting number (access code): 2495 058 3143
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https://seattle.webex.com/seattle/j.php?MTID=mb6b52fad70332bbee1d959e650e4b7ec

Meeting password: E8Ffc3mNuz4

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)
+1-206-207-1700,,24950583143## United States Toll (Seattle)
+1-408-418-9388,,24950583143## United States Toll

Join by phone

+1-206-207-1700 United States Toll (Seattle)
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Global call-in numbers

Need help? Go to https://help.webex.com
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tel:%2B1-206-207-1700,,*01*24950583143%23%23*01*
tel:%2B1-408-418-9388,,*01*24950583143%23%23*01*
https://seattle.webex.com/seattle/globalcallin.php?MTID=ma38eddc8c67e36d4dd56dd0859286ee5
https://help.webex.com/

