

Special Events Committee Meeting Agenda

10:00 AM – 11:40 AM Thursday, October 13th, 2022 Via Web Conference

TIME	TOPIC		REPRESENTATIVES
10:00-10:20	Committee Discussions:		All Committee Members
	Roundtable/announcements		
	Review Previous Meeting Minutes and		
	Vote for Adoption [Quorum needed]		
	Public Comment (as needed)		
	Post-Event Rev	view and Comments:	
	[Event Dates: 9/8/2022 through 10/12/2022]		
	Event Start Date		Name of Event
	9/8/2022	Omnivorous Outdoors	
	9/9/2022	Cider Summit Seattle	
	9/9/2022	San Gennaro Festival Seattle	
	9/9/2022	University of Washington Husky Marching Band Rally	
	9/10/2022Langston Hughes Performing Arts Institute 50th Anniversary Celebration9/10/2022Leschi Art Walk9/10/2022Banger in the Hanger: Boxing Match & Car Show		g Arts Institute 50th Anniversary Celebration
			g Match & Car Show
	9/10/2022	C-ID Night Market	
	9/13/2022	-	
	9/15/2022		
	9/15/2022 Boats Afloat Show		
	9/16/2022	Fremont Oktoberfest	
	9/16/2022		
	9/16/2022		
	9/17/2022 Orca Half Marathon		
	9/17/2022 Queen Anne Days		
	9/17/2022 Seattle St. Jude Run/Walk		
9/17/2022 Wa Na War		Wa Na Wari's Walk the Block 2022: Black Arts Center	
		Seattle Row for the Cure	
	9/20/2022	University of Washington A	cademic Year Student Move-in
	9/23/2022	Magnuson Night Markets –	September (monthly at Hanger 30)
	9/23/2022	Bite of Broadview	
	9/23/2022	Georgetown Morgue Haunt	ed House (multiple dates through November)
	9/24/2022	Sustainable Ballard Festival	
	9/24/2022	March & Rally Calling for 'Th	ne Universal Abolition of Nuclear Weapons'
	9/24/2022	R Day	

	9/24/2022	The Great Pumpkin Weigh (Dff	
	9/29/2022	Mass of the Holy Spirit		
	9/29/2022	Toth Construction Oktoberfest		
	10/1/2022	Ballard Beast		
	10/1/2022	Mercer Island Sausage Pull		
	10/1/2022	U District Food Walk		
	10/1/2022	The Palengke at FCS		
	10/2/2022	Tail of the Lake Regatta		
	10/7/2022	Seattle Fresh Hop Beer Fest	ival	
	10/7/2022	Seattle Greek Festival		
	10/8/2022	Water Lantern Festival		
	10/8/2022	Walk to End Colon Cancer S	eattle	
	10/8/2022	Puget Sound Heart and Stro	ke Walk	
	10/9/2022	2 University of Washington Dawg Dash		
	10/9/2022 Double Tenth Flag Raising a		nd Parade	
	10/10/2022	Indigenous Peoples' Day Ce	ebration March	
10:20-10:40	T'Challaween 2022		Michael McPhearson [South Seattle Emerald]	
	Sunday, August 28, 2022			
	Beacon Hill		Precinct(s): South	
	Matan Maw Event		DON District (a): Courth cost	
	Notes: New Event Park use; Street use		DON District(s): Southeast	
	Turk use, street use	-		
10:40-11:40	Committee Discussion: Partial Closure		Randy Wiger, Chair	
	for Process improvements			
	AND			
	Discussion for capping # of permits in			
	2023			
	a. Closure timeline and messaging for			
	suspending accepting new			
	applications for 6 to 8 weeks.			
		on of needed cooperation		
		ic departments in the		
	process improvements. c. Discussion of collaboration schedule			
		ic department		
		tives regarding process		
1	representa	lives regarding process		
	improveme			

Join from the meeting link https://seattle.webex.com/seattle/j.php?MTID=mb6b52fad70332bbee1d959e650e4b7ec Meeting password: E8Ffc3mNuZ4

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only) +1-206-207-1700,,24950583143## United States Toll (Seattle) +1-408-418-9388,,24950583143## United States Toll

Join by phone +1-206-207-1700 United States Toll (Seattle) +1-408-418-9388 United States Toll Global call-in numbers

Need help? Go to https://help.webex.com